		City and County of Denver			City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202	
Legislation Details						
File #:	23-1	1667 Version: 1				
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Adopted		
File created:	10/3	30/2023	In control:	Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation Services Committee 11/20/2023		
On agenda:	11/2	20/2023	Final action:			
Sponsors:	Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC to continue providing insurance, safety and loss control, and administrative support for major construction projects at Denver International Airport. Amends a contract with Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC (201628644) to extend the contract term 4 years for a new end date of 11-14-2027 to continue providing insurance, safety and loss control, and administrative support for the airport's major construction projects, in Council District 11. PLANE-202369117. The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 12-11-2023. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 11-8-2023.					
Indexes:	Mali	Melissa Mata				
Code sections:	wei	ISSA IVIALA				
Attachments:	1. RR-23-1667_DEN_ArthurJGallagherRiskManagementServicesLLC_26Oct23, 2. 23-1667 Contract_Arthur J Gallagher Risk Management Services, 3. 23-1667 Filed Resolution_Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, 4. 23-1667 Filed Resolution_Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, 5. 23-1667_signed					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result	
11/20/2023	1	Council President	się	gned		
11/20/2023	1	City Council	ad	opted	Pass	
11/8/2023	1	Business, Arts, Workford & Aviation Services Com		proved by consent	Pass	